SX
 120
SX-RELAYS
HIGH SENSITIVITY RELAY
WITH GUARANTEED LOW
LEVEL SWITCHING
CAPACITY
7.4

SX
121
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 0 0 A Z1 HEx. ASX
Contact arrangement Terminal shapeOperating function Packing styleCoil voltage (DC)
Nil: Standard PC board terminal
A: Surface-mount terminal
2: 2 Form C 0: Single side stable
1: 1 coil latching
2: 2 coil latching
Type of operation
0: Standard type
(B.B.M.)
Nil: Tube packing
Z: Tape and reel packing
(piked from 8/9/10/12
pin side)
1H: 1.5V
03 : 3V
4H: 4.5V
06 : 6V
09 : 9V
12 : 12V
24 : 24V
Note: Tape and reel packing symbol “-Z” is not marked on the relay. “X” type tape and reel packing (picked from 1/3/4/5-pin side) is also available. Suffix “X” instead of “Z”.
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
(1) Standard PC board terminal
1) Standard packing: 40 pcs. in an inner package (tube); 1,000 pcs. in an outer package
2) Specified value of pick-up, drop-out, set and reset voltage is with the condition of square wave coil pulse.
Single side stable
1 coil latching
2 coil latching
Part No.
Coil Rating,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
(initial)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
(initial)
Nominal
operating current,
mA (
±
10%)
Coil resistance,
Ω
 (
±
10%)
Nominal
operating power,
mW
Max. allowable
voltage,
V DC
Standard PC
board terminal
ASX2001H 1.5 1.2 0.15 33.3 45 50 2.25
ASX20003 3 2.4 0.3 16.7 180 50 4.5
ASX2004H 4.5 3.6 0.45 11.1 405 50 6.75
ASX20006 6 4.8 0.6 8.3 720 50 9
ASX20009 9 7.2 0.9 5.6 1,620 50 13.5
ASX20012 12 9.6 1.2 4.2 2,880 50 18
ASX20024 24 19.2 2.4 2.9 8,229 70 36
Part No.
Coil Rating,